BULLITT TONY ROTH, DIRECTOR
GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7/

7/ SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

7/

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Tony Roth, Director of Buildings and GroundsTony
Date: March 28, 2023

RE: OMES Radio Repeater and Radioes

The request is to use contingency funds to purchase a Motorola SLR5700 Repeater to
allow the school radios to work throughout the new structure, including the storm
shelter. This replaces a previous request to purchase repeater as it also includes 20
radioes. Total cost of repeater is $14,588.00. Beginning balance of $355,829.55 and
ending balance of $341,241.55.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 &3 (502)869-8022 I (502)543-2106 &% TONY.ROTH@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



The Lenders in Wireless Communication

n c s Mm Mdkmm".

COMMUNICATIONS™ SINCE1952.

Old Mill Elementary School
Adam Bates
502-869-3200

adam.bates@bullitt.kyschools.us

5%

Project Scope: Implement and Provide Digital Conventional System

Description Unit Price

"KY. STATE PRICE CONTRACT # 7581800000118"

1 Motorola SLR5700 Repeater $ 5,400.00 | $ 5,400.00
45 Watts Power

Duplexer gy
2 Talk Channels £ e
Continuous Duty Cycle
Antenna Network

1st Year RCS Service

20 NX-1200 Digital VHF Portables $ 348.00 | $ 6,960.00
1 Complete On-Site Installation & Training $ 1,311.00 | $ 1,311.00
1 FCC License $ 885.00 | $ 885.00
SYSTEMTOTAL | $ 14,556.00

Contact: David J. Bratcher

Address: 4445 Robards Lane

Zip Code: Louisville, KY 40218

Phone: 502-216-3106

E-Mail: dbratcher@rcs.info

Customer Signature: Date:

Proposal Valid per Ky State Price Contract

Payment Terms: Project to be Invoiced upon receipt of Purchase Order

Upon termination/cancelation, a 20% restocking fee will apply. See terms and conditions for additional details.
By signing this proposal, | hereby agree to the terms and conditions located on RCS Doc TAB3.1


mailto:adam.bates@bullitt.kyschools.us
mailto:dschuble@rcs.info
mailto:dbratcher@rcs.info

