BULLITT TONY ROTH, DIRECTOR
GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC | ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7

7 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

7

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Tony Roth, Director of Buildings and Grounds W
Date: August 1, 2023

RE: Request to Approve Change Order 29 at OMES

In order to receive final Certificate of Occupancy at the new Old Mill Elementary, the local
Electrical Inspector required additional lights, receptacles and smoke detectors in the elevator
machine room as well as an extra exit light at the south fire stair. Total cost of this change order
29 is $4089.33. The begmnmg contingency balance is $341,241.55 and ending balance is
$337,152.22.

I recommend approval of this request.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
O 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 € (502)869-8022 i (502)543-2106 R TONY.ROTH@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US




ude Ggreed Wpon adfustrments
tlined i the Redlee COR dated May'10; 2023,

Hocts"
ér.roh 07/171':{62
amd A

(3BOADA4A)




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58057)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: 800 Student Elementary School

BG Number: 20-142 _ District: Bullitt County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Redlee Construction & Development, Inc. , 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 29
Time Extension Required No ,
Date Of Change Order 8/14/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

.Current Approved Amount $1,402,905.14
Net Approved COs $111,039.33
Remaining After Approved COs $1,291,865.81
Net All COs $147,782.06
Remaining After All COs $1,255,123.08

This Requested Change Order Amount $4,089.33

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $212.65

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,255,123.08

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Code Enforcement Official

Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance

Change Order Description And Justification

In order to receive the final Certificate of Occupancy - the local Electrical Inspector required
additional lights, receptacles and smoke detectors at the elevator machine room as well as an
extra exit light at the south fire stair. Work had to be done to satisfy the code inspector per his
opinion.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work had to be done to obtain an Certificate of Occupancy.




Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item : Amount Percent of Total

Labor $903.00 22.08%

Materials $2,631.03 64.34%

Profit and Overhead $555.30 13.58%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $4,089.33

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58057)

L ) g 7-31-2023
Architect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




May 10, 2023

Mrs. Cate Noble Ward
Studio Kremer Architects
1231 S. Shelby Street
Louisvilie, KY 40203

Re: Old Mill Elementary School
Various requests from approving Inspectors

Cate,

Please see the following cost items submitted by Arrow Electric for items requested by reviewing

inspectors. See attached.

Light and receptacle in the elevator “machine room”. $1,664.54
Add exit fixture at exterior door of the south stairwell. $912.58
Add two additional smoke detectors for the elevator. $1,226.91
o/p $285.30

Total Cost $4,089.33

As always, please feel free to call with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,
Bawry Clementy

Barry Clements
Project Manager

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A, Louisville, Kentucky 40223




. Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 - ) .
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: Bullitt County Public School
Project #: TY/ED4

Client PCO #:
Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
Attention: Barry Clements

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Work Description

Arrow Electric proposes the following change estimate to provide and install a light and receptacle in the
elevator equipment room. The light and receptacle was required by the elevator inspector in order to pass the
elevator inspection. Neither the light or receptacle are called for on the contract drawings. This has been

completed on a T&M basis, see ticket attached.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequensial costs.
The price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 5 days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instuctions.

Friday, January 27, 2023 12:29 PM 1/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Builitt County Public School

Client Address: Client PCO #:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Itemized Description

Description

Qty

3.000

3/4 oupllng- T Compression Steel

2.000

20A 125V 3W GrayGFCI Duplex Receptacle - Self Test Commercial Grade Tamper 1.000 ’
Resistant )

163.000

Friday, January 27, 2023 12:29 PM 2/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client PCO #:

Summary

Extension Materials
Database Material
Total Extension Material Cost

Field Labor

Construction Electrician w/ OT
Total Field Labor
Indirect Labor

Estimating

Total Indrect Labor
Total Labor Cost

Total Labor
General Expenses

otaGnal Exees
Sub Total 1
Giobal Overhead()

otal Global Overhead and Markup
Sub Total 2
Total

Qty Duration
Consumables 199.43

% Total
199.43
199.43
211.40
Sub Total % Total
1,170.00
1,170.00
62.00
147.00
1,317.00
1,317.00
Tax% OH% MU% Total
3.99
17.99
1,546.39
118.14
1,664.54
1,664.54

Contractor Certification

Name:

Date:

Signature:

I hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

Friday, January 27, 2023 12:29 PM

3/4




Proposed Change Order =

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4

Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client Address: Client PCO #:

Redlee Construction & Deveiopment. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Client Acceptance

£

PCO #: 12
Final Amount: $1,664.54

Name:
Date:

Signature:
Change Order #;

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Work Description

Friday, January 27, 2023 12:29 PM 4/4




ZARROW

; ELECTRIC

ARROW JOB #

|

[ouisville 502-367-0141 o | naME: OMES

fax 502-361-8613 . LOGATION: 8 . » E o rin. SG)'\.OD [
[JLexington 859-250-1647 .

fax 859-281-9707 GONTACT NAME AND #: ements ~  Redlee

pescrpTion: _Lnstall o Ligh-f' + Kec vn_the e I&Va.toz: |

%rzn-ﬁ( coem ot 15 not on the DM{_@Q&_M_
kleﬁ*_mm_h% the €levator in_g’ge,c,-}*o/.
TERMS:  [JCOLLECT  (JCASH/CHECK  [JCREDITCARD  ()CHARGE Q) WARRANTY

DESCRIPTION

b L

AMOUNT

UNIT

TOTAL

; 12 &% Mce Cable
4 Vo' MC Connectors
2 Lf";s% BoXCj _
I o ol Se. _Blank Corer ,
l Lf;&%___ A (:ﬂ't/c'../
[ 20amp| GECT - TR

EMT

EMT Cﬂ‘nn-&gtoc-g ng. |

3 3/c+‘: .
('f 3/“}' ‘ M:‘nn LS
100 HY #F )2, THHN

Wire MNuts

TOTAL MATERIALS | §

* TERMS - NET DUE 10 DAYS
* 2-HOUR MINIMUM BILLING

SERVICE CALL |8

PERMIT{ $
ARRIVAL DEPARTURE EQUIPMENT  HOURS TECHNIGIAN RecuLar| o oy
JOB COMPLETE 01 JOB INCOMPLETE ™ :
[ CONTRAGCT [ EXTRA BUCKET TRUCK: Doh'a o 5@&0 m'( ! I Z,
1 .
Shouk{‘ any %mour}}stcgue hereunderctja/e co{ltected FMAN LIFT :
Y. Or through a colletrion-agency and/or-a orney ?
at-law, Arrow Electric Co., Inc. shall be entitled TRENGCHER H
to recover its reasonable attorney fees and other .
costs of collsction. BORING MACH. :
# /—-—/— 3
A 2 LINE TRUCK !
. SJENATURE ‘ ¥
x /et 7 o 5 RENTAL TRUCK :
/ >4 PRINTED NAME .;
[/2d) 2y :
DATE s




. Proposed Change Order

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
Contract#: 4

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 ; . . |
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 ’ Project Name: Bullitt County Public Schoo
Project #: TY/ED4
Client PCO #:

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. inc
Attention: Barry Clements

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Work Description
Arrow Electric proposes the following change estimate to provide and install an additional exit light in the south

stairwell for the outside man door. This was at the request of the building inspector. This has been completed
on a T&M basis, see ticket attached. ’

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequensial costs.
The price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 5 days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instuctions.

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:28 PM 1/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client Address: Client PCO #:

Rediee Construction & Development. inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Itemized Description
Descri tn

4" Square Box Cover Fiat Blank - Steel

#12/2CMC Cable (to #10) w/ Steel Armor - Copper Solid

Strap 1-Hole For ACM:O /I MC - #14/2 #12/2

2t
EXIT LIGHT 1.000
Totals 113.000
2/4

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:28 PM




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client PCO #:

Summary

Extension Materials
Database Material
Total Extension Material Cost

% Total

Labor
Field Labor
Consfruction Electrician w/ OT
Total Field Labor
Indirect Labor
Esti

Total Indirect Labor
Total Labor Cost

Total Labor
General Expenses

otal General Expenses
Sub Total 1
Global Overhead()

Qty Duration Cost/Unit
Consumables ' 282.24

Sub Total % Total

390.00
390.00

147.00
537.00

Tax% OH% MU% Total

5.64

4.000 33.91

Totl Global Overhead and Markup i
Sub Total 2
Total

299.17

5§37.00

11.64
847.81

64.77
912.58
912.58

Contrac_tor Certification

Name:

Date:

Signature:

I hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:28 PM

3/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4

Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client Address: Client PCO #:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Client Acceptance

PCO #: 13
Final Amount: $912.58

Name:
Date:

Signature:
Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Work Description

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:28 PM 4/4




ARROW JOB #

502-367-0141 4, | NAME:
fax 502-361-8613

OME S | i

[JLexington 850-250-1647 LOGATION: et
fax 659-281-9707 CONTAGT NAME AND #: =
vescrimon:_ AdAd | Exik Lish¥  in Fhe Sox W Stairuell
y s " e
‘na 5 ' Qu inspecter.
TERMS:  JCOLLECT  [ICASH/CHECK  (JCREDITCARD ~ [JCHARGE  LJWARRANTY il

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT.

04‘, }"@f& 9‘#/«.;7.5’

T y i
-«e.g.’&..»,-u.mamme

P T
Whee A/un";

TOTAL MATERIALS | $
* TERMS - NET DUE 10 DAYS SErvioE oAl |5
* 2-HOUR MINIMUM BILLING

PERMIT| $

y’“' ———— DEPARTURE o cqUIPMENT __HOURS TEGHNICIAN RGBS o
JOB COMPLETE 3 JOB INCOMPLETE ) - LN :

£1 CONTRAGT 0 EXTRA BUCKET TRUCK K o ds : ¢4
Ehoul?hany %mouq}s due heraundergf collected MANLIFT :
y or throLigh a colletrion agency and/or attorney :
at law, Arrow Electric Co., Inc. shall be entitied TRENCHER :
to recover its reasonable attorney fess and other it
costs of collection, BORING MACH. '
~. 1
T LINE TRUGK :
siGNAgdR :
x /L 7 7. My e RENTAL TRUCK ‘
2 PRINTED NAME ) '
_ ? ‘ %E ' :




. Proposed Change Order

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
Contract #: 4

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 . . .
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: Bullitt County Public School
Project #: TY/ED4
Client PCO #:

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
Attention: Barry Clements '

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Work Description )
Arrow Electric proposes the following change estimate to provide and install 2 additional smoke detectors at the
request of the elevator inspector. One in the elevator cabinet and one in the elevator equipment room. These
were not indicated on the drawings. This has been completed on a T&M basis, see ticket attached.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequensial costs.
The price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 5 days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instuctions.

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:50 PM 1/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client PCO #:

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School

Client Address:
Redlee Construction & Development. Inc

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Itemized Description

Description Qty

1/2"Conduit - FMC Steel

3/4"Connector - EMT Compression Steel

152.000

Totals

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:50 PM 2/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4

Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client Address: Client PCO #:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Summary

% Total
370.22

Extension Materials
Database Material -
Total Extension Material Cost

i

" Total Extension Material

Labor Hours Rate Sub Total % Total
Field Labor _ ’

Construction Electrician w/ OT 6.000 97.50 585.00
Total Field Labor ' 585.00
Indirect Labor

st'

tin

Total Indirect Labor
Total Labor Cost 732.00

Total Labor
General Expenses Qty Duration Cost/Unit Tax% OH% MU%

Consumables 370.22 1.000 0.02

Total General Expenses
Sub Total 1
Global Overhead() 4.000 45.59

Total Global Overhead and Markup
Sub Total 2
Total

392.43

732.00

15.40

~ 113983

87.08

1,226.91

1,226.91

Contractor Certification

Name:
Date:

Signature:

I hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:50 PM 3/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client Address: Client PCO #:
Redlee Construction & Development. Inc

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Client Acceptance

PCO #: 14
Final Amount: $1,226.91

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Work Description

Friday, January 27, 2023 1:50 PM

4/4




ARROW.JOB # CUSTOMER RO. # DATE

ZIRROW |

ELECTRIC

&@svme 502-367-0141 o | NAME: OMFE. S 1
fax 502-361-8613 my ; S , s
[Jiexington 859-259-1647 LOGATION: :
fax 859-281-9707 CONTACT NAME AND #: — Ay
DESCRIPTION: Aov i n +he G[él/m:l’p oo
‘net an ioment reom that wes
, wunngS Yhet | s I ‘red lgégi’azj LAS 2/,::/’15 r.
TERMS: [ COLLECT ~ (JCASH/CHECK () CREDIT CARD () CHARGE I WARRANTY B

AMOUNT. UNIT

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

TYPE TOTAL

SMDk(

206 34" | EMT
12 £ 23 Green fei
y3 Y s Boye s
Lt 3" | EMT Compessibon (onacctels
“ 3y EMT czg#___@a#l[:ﬁ;é
Y Yy " Minnies
Y ' |GF pacetors

|

Jo0H iy eton Cable

TOTAL MATERIALS | §
SERVICE CALL | $

*TERMS - NET DUE 10 DAYS -
* 2-HOUR MINIMUM BILLING

PERMIT| $

;‘7” AL oo DEPARTURE EQUIPMENT _HOURS TECHNICIAN REGULAR o O
JOB COMPLETE 0] JOB INCOMPLETE y : !
[ CONTRAGT O EXTRA BUCKET TRUOK L»_zu&n__.gzkal & :
Ehoul?hany ?‘mounﬁs dlue hereunderg/e co!tltected I-MAN LIFT ‘ :
v or through a colletrion agency and/or attorne :
at law, Arrow Electric Co., Inc. shall be entitle TRENCHER i
1o recover its reasonable attorney fees and other T
costs of collegtion. N BORING MACH. '
4 ' ' LINE TRUCK :
. sigfaTu ; '
« Sk j . > RENTAL TRUCK :
/ /PRINTED NAME '
(2423 ;
! DATE :




